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ESTD:-2013                                                                                                                              Ph.No:-8803501362-63 
          Email-rmpublicschool07@gmail.com 

                                                                                                                          Website -www.rmpublicschool.com 

R.M PUBLIC SCHOOL 
(CBSE AFFILIATION NO.730072) 

SESSION–2023-24 
Winter Holidays Homework 

Class: - 2ND 

Circular No. : 930                                                                              Date : 28-12-2023 

Dear Parents / Students  

Greetings from RMPS Fraternity! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Books become permanent companions. Sometimes, they are born before us; they guide us 
during our life journey and continue for many generations. 

                                               …………..A.PJ ABDUL KALAM ……… 

Winter vacations are a delightful escape from the routine, offering a chance to 

embrace the chilly enchantment of the season. Whether it's snuggling up with a 

book by the fireplace, embarking on a snowy adventure, or simply relishing the 

festive spirit, these moments become a tapestry of warmth in the midst of the 

cold. The serene landscapes draped in snow create a picturesque backdrop for 

relaxation and reflection, making winter vacations a cherished interlude to 

recharge and appreciate the beauty of the season. Here are some holiday 

activities designed for creative utilization of time. Give a flight to your 

imagination and spend time purposely. This winter vacation the holiday 

homework so designed by the mentors of the school is a medium for you all to 

achieve the motto of “Fun and Learn”. 

mailto:Email-rmpublicschool07@gmail.com
mailto:Email-rmpublicschool07@gmail.com
http://www.rmpublicschool.com/


2 
 

REMEMBER 

 Neatness and hygiene are part of your routine. 

 Holidays homework is a part of subject enrichment and will be assessed on the basis of 

creativity and efforts of the students. 

 It's a perfect time to enhance your speaking skills and vocabulary by conversing in English 

with your family and siblings. 

 Reading is essential for those who seek to rise above the ordinary. Spend your quality time 
with reading purposeful books. 

 A beautiful handwriting makes a good impression. Practice one page of English and Hindi 
writing daily. 

 Schedule your time for activities so that there is no piling up for the last moment. 

 Holiday homework should be your authentic creative work. 

 The marks of holiday homework will be included in your Term-2 exam. Kindly 
deposit the holiday homework on below mentioned slots, later it will not be 
accepted by the class teacher. 

 
SUBMIT HOLIDAYS HOMEWORK ACCORDING TO THE GIVEN SCHEDULE 

 

DATE SLOTS ROLL NO. TIMING 

09-01-2024 

 

FIRST 1 TO 15 09:00 am to 09:30 am 

SECOND 16 onwards 09:30 am to 10:00 am 
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SR. 
No. 

SUBJECT/CLASS/ 
ROLL No. 

TOPICS ACTIVITY MATERIAL 
REQUIRED 

1. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ENGLISH 
 

2A  
(Roll NO. -
1,3,5,7,9,11,13, 
15,17,19,21,23, 
25) 
 

2D  
(Roll NO. - 
1,3,5,7,9,11,13, 
15,17,19,21,23, 
25) 
 

2F  
(Roll NO. -
1,3,5,7,9,11,13, 
15,17,19,21,23, 
25,26) 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
*Prepare a 
colourful 
chart on 
your 
favourite 
Sportsman 
of your 
choice and 
write few 
lines on it.  
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
*Colourful 
chart , 
fevicol,  
Decorative 
material etc. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 NOTE: (THIS WORK IS FOR WHOLE 2nd STANDARD) 
*Make a Pictionary of different words from the chapters done in class at least 
(15) to  enhance your vocabulary.  
*Revise all work done in class. 

2. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HINDI 
 

2A 
(Roll NO. -
2,4,6,8,10,12,14, 
16,18,20,22,24, 
26) 
 

2D  
(Roll NO. -
2,4,6,8,10, 
12,14,16,18,20, 
22,24,26) 
  

2F  
(Roll NO. -
2,4,6,8,10,12,14, 
16, 18,20, 
22,24) 

  
 

* विद्यालय का 

वित्र बनाएं 

तथा 

आप अपने 

विघालय को 

क्यों पसंद 

करत ेहैं , उस 

पर एक 

प्रस्तुतीकरण 

तैयार करें। 

 
 

*िार्ट,  रंग 

आदद |  
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NOTE: 

*Revise all syllabus done till date.  

*Do all holidays homework in separate notebook. 

 NOTE: (THIS WORK IS FOR WHOLE 2nd STANDARD) 

* पाठ-14 और 15 में स े10-10 कठठन शब्द ढूूँढें और वलखें। 

* वितीय सत्र का पाठ्यक्रम वितना करिाया ह ैयाद करें। 

3. MATHS  
 
2B  
(Roll NO. - 
1,3,5,7,9,11,13, 
15,17,19,21,23, 
25,27,29,31) 
 
2E    
(Roll NO. - 
1,3,5,7,9,11,13,  
15,17,19,21,23, 
25) 

 
 

 
 
 
*Make a 
model of a 
balance to 
measure 
weight. 
 
 

 
 
 
*Cardboard, 
colourful 
sheets, 
fevicol, 
scissor, 
colours etc 

 NOTE: (THIS WORK IS FOR WHOLE 2nd STANDARD) 
*Do 10-10 sums  of Multiplication and Division in notebook.  
*Learn Tables from 2 to 12. 
*Revise all work done in class. 

 
4. 
 
 
 
 

     
EVS 
 
2B  
(Roll NO. - 
2,4,6,8,10,12,14, 
16,18,20,22,24, 
26,28,30) 
 
2E   
(Roll NO. - 
2,4,6,8,10,12 
14,16,18,20,  
22,24,26) 

  
*Make a 
model of our 
national 
game. 
 
 
 

 
*Stick, 
Paper,  
fevicol. For 
making balls 
use 
newspaper 
etc. 

 NOTE: (THIS WORK IS FOR WHOLE 2nd STANDARD) 
*Frame 10 internal questions from the chapter – 17 and 18. 
*Revise all work done in class. 
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Regards  
Vice Principal 
 


