Ph.No:-8803501362-63
Email-rmpublicschool07@gmail.com
Website -www.rmpublicschool.com



# R.M PUBLIC SCHOOL



(CBSE AFFILIATION NO.730072)

## **SESSION-2023-24**

Winter Holidays Homework
Class: - 2ND

Circular No.: 930 Date: 28-12-2023

**Dear Parents / Students** 





Books become permanent companions. Sometimes, they are born before us; they guide us during our life journey and continue for many generations.

......A.PJ ABDUL KALAM .......

Winter vacations are a delightful escape from the routine, offering a chance to embrace the chilly enchantment of the season. Whether it's snuggling up with a book by the fireplace, embarking on a snowy adventure, or simply relishing the festive spirit, these moments become a tapestry of warmth in the midst of the cold. The serene landscapes draped in snow create a picturesque backdrop for relaxation and reflection, making winter vacations a cherished interlude to recharge and appreciate the beauty of the season. Here are some holiday activities designed for creative utilization of time. Give a flight to your imagination and spend time purposely. This winter vacation the holiday homework so designed by the mentors of the school is a medium for you all to achieve the motto of "Fun and Learn".

#### **REMEMBER**

- Neatness and hygiene are part of your routine.
- Holidays homework is a part of subject enrichment and will be assessed on the basis of creativity and efforts of the students.
- It's a perfect time to enhance your speaking skills and vocabulary by conversing in English with your family and siblings.
- Reading is essential for those who seek to rise above the ordinary. Spend your quality time with reading purposeful books.
- A beautiful handwriting makes a good impression. Practice one page of English and Hindi writing daily.
- Schedule your time for activities so that there is no piling up for the last moment.
- Holiday homework should be your authentic creative work.
- The marks of holiday homework will be included in your Term-2 exam. Kindly deposit the holiday homework on below mentioned slots, later it will not be accepted by the class teacher.

#### SUBMIT HOLIDAYS HOMEWORK ACCORDING TO THE GIVEN SCHEDULE

DATE	SLOTS	ROLL NO.	TIMING
09-01-2024	FIRST	1 TO 15	09:00 am to 09:30 am
	SECOND	16 onwards	09:30 am to 10:00 am

SR.	SUBJECT/CLASS/	TOPICS	ACTIVITY	MATERIAL	
No.	ROLL No.			REQUIRED	
1.	ENGLISH  2A (Roll NO 1,3,5,7,9,11,13, 15,17,19,21,23, 25)  2D (Roll NO 1,3,5,7,9,11,13, 15,17,19,21,23, 25)  2F (Roll NO 1,3,5,7,9,11,13, 15,17,19,21,23, 25,26)	INDIA	*Prepare a colourful chart on your favourite Sportsman of your choice and write few lines on it.	*Colourful chart , fevicol, Decorative material etc.	
	NOTE: (THIS WORK IS FOR WHOLE 2 <sup>nd</sup> STANDARD)  *Make a Pictionary of different words from the chapters done in class at least (15) to enhance your vocabulary.  *Revise all work done in class.				
2.	HINDI  2A (Roll NO 2,4,6,8,10,12,14, 16,18,20,22,24, 26)  2D (Roll NO 2,4,6,8,10, 12,14,16,18,20, 22,24,26)  2F (Roll NO 2,4,6,8,10,12,14, 16, 18,20, 22,24)		* विद्यालय का चित्र बनाएं तथा आप अपने विघालय को क्यों पसंद करते हैं, उस पर एक प्रस्तुतीकरण तैयार करें।	*चार्ट, रंग आदि	

	NOTE: (THIS WORK IS FOR WHOLE 2 <sup>nd</sup> STANDARD)					
	* पाठ-14 और 15 में से 10-10 कठिन शब्द ढूँढें और लिखें।					
		* द्वितीय सत्र का पाठ्यक्रम जितना करवाया है याद करें।				
3.	MATHS					
	2B (Roll NO 1,3,5,7,9,11,13, 15,17,19,21,23, 25,27,29,31) 2E (Roll NO 1,3,5,7,9,11,13, 15,17,19,21,23,		*Make a model of a balance to measure weight.	*Cardboard, colourful sheets, fevicol, scissor, colours etc		
	25)	IS FOR WHOLE 2 <sup>nd</sup> STANDAR				
	*Do 10-10 sums of Multiplication and Division in notebook.  *Learn Tables from 2 to 12.  *Revise all work done in class.					
4.	EVS  2B (Roll NO 2,4,6,8,10,12,14, 16,18,20,22,24, 26,28,30)  2E (Roll NO 2,4,6,8,10,12 14,16,18,20, 22,24,26)		*Make a model of our national game.	*Stick, Paper, fevicol. For making balls use newspaper etc.		
	NOTE: (THIS WORK IS FOR WHOLE 2 <sup>nd</sup> STANDARD)  *Frame 10 internal questions from the chapter – 17 and 18.  *Revise all work done in class.					

### NOTE:

- \*Revise all syllabus done till date.
- \*Do all holidays homework in separate notebook.



Regards Vice Principal